Overview:
The Chelsea 221 P.T.O. is another example of
why Chelsea P.T.O. technology is the best in the
business. This economical workhorse features
a cast iron housing and tapered cone bearing
on the output shaft, giving it a high torque rating
and long service life. The space saving air shift
cover provides maximum clearance under

 At 1000 R.P.M. of Output Shaft (Kw)  36 36 28
Approximate Weight:   30 lbs. [13.6 kg]
Model Number Designation
Basic Model
 221
Mounting Type
 X = Standard Mounting
 Z = Deep Mount
 R = Special Housing
Gear Ratio
 C = 14/29
 E = 15/28
 L = 18/25
Input Gear Designator
 AH, AJ, AK, DA
Lubrication
 X = No Lubrication
 P = Pressure Lube
Shifter Type
 A = Air Shift*
 V = Air Shift Less Shift Installation Kit
*** S = P.T.O. & Pump Combo Valve
*** T = Combo Valve Less Kick Out & Neutral Spring Return
** M = Constant Mesh
* W = Wire Control
 C = Heavy Duty Bracket Less Cable
 P = 12 Volt Electric Over Air
 X = Less Cable And Knob
 H = Less Wire Shift Cover
221 X C AJ P – Y 3 XK
Output Designation
 XD = 1-1/4" Rd Standard Shaft
 XE = S.A.E. “A” 2 or 4-Bolt 5/8" - 9T
 XG = S.A.E. “A” 2-Bolt 3/4" Rd
 XJ = S.A.E. “A” 2-Bolt 3/4" Rd
 XK = S.A.E. “B” 2 or 4-Bolt 7/8" - 13T
 XQ = S.A.E. “B” 2 or 4-Bolt 7/8" - 13T
 XR = CHELSEA Special 7/8" - 13T
 XX = Tapered Output Shaft
 XY = DIN 5462 8T
 AK = S.A.E. “B” 2-Bolt 7/8" - 13T
 AF = S.A.E. “BB” 2 or 4-Bolt 1" - 15T
 AZ = S.A.E. “B” 4-Bolt 1-1/4" - 14T
 RA = Rotatable S.A.E. “B” 2-Bolt 7/8" - 13T
 RB = Rotatable S.A.E. “B” 4-Bolt 7/8" - 13T
 RC = Rotatable S.A.E. “A” 2-Bolt 5/8" - 9T
 RE = Rotatable S.A.E. “BB” 4-Bolt 1" - 15T
 RF = Rotatable S.A.E. “BB” 2-Bolt 1" - 15T
 RY = Rotatable DIN 5462 8T
 GA = Greaseable Rot. “B” 2-Bolt 7/8" - 13T
 GB = Greaseable Rot. “B” 4-Bolt 7/8" - 13T
 GF = Greaseable S.A.E. “BB” 2 or 4-Bolt 1" - 15T
 GH = Greaseable Rot. S.A.E. “BB” 2-Bolt 1" - 15T
 GK = Greaseable S.A.E. “B” 2 or 4-Bolt 7/8" - 13T
 GP = Greaseable S.A.E. “B” 2 or 4-Bolt 7/8" - 13T
 GQ = Greaseable S.A.E. “B” 2 or 4-Bolt 7/8" - 13T
 GR = Greaseable CHELSEA Special 7/8" - 13T
 GY = Greaseable DIN 5462 8T
 GZ = Greaseable S.A.E. “B” 4-Bolt 1-1/4" - 14T
 LA = S.A.E. “B” 2-Bolt w/Self Lube Pump 7/8" - 13T
 LB = S.A.E. “A” 2-Bolt w/Self Lube Pump 7/8" - 13T
 LC = S.A.E. “B” 2 or 4-Bolt w/Self Lube 7/8" - 13T
 LD = 1-1/4" Rd w/Self Lube Pump
 LF = S.A.E. “B” 2 or 4-Bolt w/Self Lube 7/8" - 13T
Assembly Arrangement
 3, 4, 5, 6
*	 Includes	mounting	parts
**	 Available	only	on	221*CAK	and	221*EAK
***	 Includes	Installation	kit,	console	sold	separately
221X & 221Z
SD
SE